

## **Thoroughbred Safety Committee**



Presented by Ed Bowen, President Grayson-Jockey Club Research Foundation



# **Thoroughbred Safety Committee**

- Stuart S. Janney III
- John Barr
- James G. (Jimmy) Bell
- Dr. Larry Bramlage
- Donald R. Dizney
- Dell Hancock
- Dr. Hiram C. Polk Jr.





### **Anabolic Steriods**

- RTMC's recommendation to eliminate use for racing or training
- Endorsed by TRA and NTRA



#### Shoes & Hoof Care

- Ban on toe grabs in front
- Develop educational materials on proper hoof care and shoeing
- Establish certification for racetrack farriers



### Safety Riding Crops

- Use of term CROP rather than WHIP
- Adopt more shock absorbing crop
- Penalties for abuse



### **Equine Injury Database**

- Created to track and study injuries
- 48 racetracks in pilot program
- 74 racetracks in program now



## TCO2 Testing

- Prohibit use of alkalinizing substances
- Testing
- Encourage publication of results



### **Uniform Penalties**

Adopt RCI Model rule and Uniform Classification Guidelines

### www.jockeyclub.com



#### **About The Jockey Club**

Safety Initiatives

Publications & Resources

#### Media Center

Home

Silks / Stable Registry

**Industry Organizations** 

FAQ

Contact Us

Site Map

#### Welcome to The Jockey Club!

The Jockey Club is the breed Registry for Thoroughbred horses in the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico. The organization is dedicated to the improvement of Thoroughbred breeding and racing, and it fulfills that mandate by serving many segments of the industry through its subsidiary companies.



The Jockey Club maintains offices in Lexington, Kentucky, and New York City.

#### Dedicated to the Improvement of Thoroughbred Breeding and Racing

- ➤ Visit the Registry and log on to Interactive Registration<sup>™</sup>
- Manage your equine interests on equineline.com
- Find racing & handicapping information on equibase.com
- Order tattoo research from The Jockey Club Information Systems





TCA, TRF and The Jockey Club Announce Checkoff Program

The Jockey Club Releases 2008 Report of Mares Bred Statistics

InCompass Announces Launch of Jockey Health Information System